OP \$140.00 231014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deyo, Inc.		01/06/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voler, Inc.	
Street Address:	21 Saratoga	
City:	Grover Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93433	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310141	VOLER
Registration Number:	3984562	VOLER
Registration Number:	4006255	V VOLER
Registration Number:	4015516	V VOLER
Registration Number:	2491342	VELOWEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055445003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-544-5002

Email: msk@KennedyLawRealty.com **Correspondent Name:** Matthew S. Kennedy, Esq.

Address Line 1: POB 1031

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93406-1031

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Costanzo
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Costanzo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AOI Amend Deyo 2 Voler_2015-1-6_S_Filed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0618

900393139



1700338

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF *

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION DEVO. INC.

FILED Secretary of State State of California

190 JAN 0 6 2015

Michelle Costanzo and Jim Helser certify that:

- 1. Michelle Costanzo is the President, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, and Jim Helser is Secretary, of DEYO, INC., a California Corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation is "VOLER, INC.".

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code §903. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 276,923.0768 shares of common stock; the favorable vote of ninety percent (90%) of such shares of common stock is required to approve the amendment; and the number of shares entitled to vote in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the required vote.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: January 6, 2015

MICHELLE COSTÂNZO

President / Chief Executive Officer and Chief

Financial Officer

JIM HELSEN

Secretary

RECORDED: 01/30/2017